

Phone (989) 772 4600 Fax (989) 773 1988 ksmith@uniontownshipmi.com

NOTICE

HYDRANT FLUSHING

Fall 2014

Union Township's fire hydrant flushing program is scheduled to begin on October 13, 2014. The following schedule applies:

October 13, 2014 thru October 27, 2014

The following areas will be affected: Everything on Bluegrass Road (including Indian Hills Plaza), Chandler Way, Collegiate Way, Encore Boulevard, South Mission Road, Sweeny Road, South Isabella Road, all of Deerfield Road, Silverberry Drive, Crawford Road, Woods Meadows I & II, and Copper Estates.

Everything east of US27 and north and south of Pickard Road to Airport Road to the north and Broadway Road to the south

October 28, 2014 thru November 17, 2014

The following areas will be affected: Areas north and south of Pickard from City limits to Meridian Road, all of Lincoln Road, all of M20 (Remus Road) to Meridian Road (including Commerce and May Streets), Scully Subdivision, The Oaks Subdivision, Pointe Royal Subdivision, Oak Meadows Condominiums, West Union Condominiums, Cornerstone Estates, Central Michigan Health Park, O'Connor Drive, Lincoln Court, Sunfield Estates, Bamber Road, River Road, Fox Meadows Subdivision, Deer Run Subdivision, Crawford Road, Craighill Road, all of North Mission Road, High Street.

Everything east of Isabella Road and south of Pickard Road, north of Pickard Road, Airport Road, east of Isabella Road, everything west of Isabella Road and north and south of Pickard Road

Residents in the above areas could be affected by the hydrant flushing. Flushing may cause low pressure, loss of pressure, and "yellow water".

For more information please contact the Township Water Department at 989-772-4600 ext 223 from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.